

PRESS RELEASE: For Immediate Release August 8, 2022

Martha's Vineyard Bank Announces The Art of the Great Ponds

Edgartown, MA – Martha's Vineyard Bank announced today The Art of the Great Ponds art exhibit running from Friday, August 12th – Thursday, September 1st at its Chilmark Office.

Martha's Vineyard Bank is committed to support the preservation of the Great Ponds. The Art of the Great Ponds features Island Artists from the Martha's Vineyard Hospital Permanent Collection and is curated by Monina von Opel with "Great Ponds" film excerpts and remarks by the filmmaker, Ollie Becker.

The Great Pond Foundation and the Vineyard Conservation Society play a major role in protecting the local environment. The Great Pond Foundation was formed "to enhance the health and beauty of the Edgartown Great Pond by supporting solutions to environmental problems affecting it;" and The Vineyard Conservation Society is "dedicated to preserving the environment of Martha's Vineyard through advocacy, education, and the protection of the Island's land and water."

Learn more and donate at local.mvbank.com.

About Martha's Vineyard Bank

Martha's Vineyard Bank is a full-service bank headquartered in Edgartown, Massachusetts. Services offered include business and personal banking, trust, investment services, and insurance. The Bank operates 10 locations (plus Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors) and 16 ATMs on Martha's Vineyard and in Falmouth, MA. Martha's Vineyard Bank reports \$1.2 Billion in consolidated assets as of December 31, 2021. Bank deposits are fully insured through the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) and the Depositor's Insurance Fund (DIF). Investment services provided by Martha's Vineyard Investment Advisors, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Martha's Vineyard Bank. mvbank.com

For more information visit community.mvbank.com or contact:

Christine (CJ) Conrad, VP, Marketing and Solution Development, (508) 684-4171 or cconrad@mvbank.com.